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№ Project title Summary 
Project 

implementing 
company 

Duration  
EC 
financing 
(EURO) 

1. 

 Support to 
children deprived 
of parental care in 
Kazakhstan 

Reducing poverty caused by 
institutionalization of children 
deprived of parental care 

"Eurasia 
Foundation of 
Central Asia" 

24 months 
01/02/2010 
31/01/2012 

166 723 

2. 
Access to social 
services for 
disabled people 

Conditions creating for 
providing of people’s real access 
to special social services  

NAMYS  
24 months 
01/04/2010 
31/03/2012 

266.138 

3. 

Mobilising and 
promoting the 
active involvement 
of people living 
with HIV in 
Kazakhstan 

Increase the levels of 
involvement of people living 
with HIV within 
nongovernmental organisations 
working in the field of 
HIV/AIDS and in public actions 
 

 AFEW 
24 months 
01/02/2010 
31/01/2012 

199.536 

4. 

Increase  life 
quality by 
protecting our 
rights 

To increase the legal awareness 
of the population in Pavlodar 
and East Kazakhstan regions 
about the realization of citizens' 
Constitutional rights to 
participate in the process of Law 
elaboration, taking decisions and 
control 

Public foundation 
"Decenta" 

36 months 
07/08/2009-
07/08/2012 

236 625 

5. 

Educational Legal 
Trainings in 
Response to 
Human 
Trafficking 

Providing legal, social worker, 
and psychological consultations 
for potential victims of human 
trafficking 

Sana Sezim 
36 months 
02.12.2009 
02.12.2012 

213 088 

6. 

Monitoring the 
National Human 
Rights Action 
Plan by 
Kazakhstan for 
2009-2012 
implementation 
progress 

The HR Action Plan was 
adopted by Kazakhstan as one 
of specific steps aimed to 
improve human rights situation 
in the country, which were 
required by international 
community, including OSCE. 

Kazakhstan 
International Bureau 
for Human Rights 
and Rule of Law 

24 months 
01.03.2011 
28.02.2013 

240 000 
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Project 

implementing 
company 
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EC 
financing 
(EURO) 

7. 

National Action 
Plan for Human 
Rights in the 
Republic of 
Kazakhstan: 
increasing public 
awareness  

Raising awareness on the 
"National Action Plan for 
Human Rights in 2009 – 2012” 
(hereinafter - the National Plan) 
and facilitate its implementation 
at the local level. 

RSNN Foundation   
36 months 
01.04.2011 
30.09.2013 

274 452 

8. 

Strengthening 
Rural NGO 
Capacities for 
Sustainable Civil 
Society 
Development  

To develop democratic society 
in rural areas of the SKO 
through strengthening the 
capacity of local NGOs, 
promoting broad-based citizen 
dialogue and participation in the 
communities. It is to build the 
foundation for sustainable 
community action planning and 
develop replicable community 
action models. 

Public Association 
“Bereke” 

24 months 
27.12.2010 
27.12.2012 

288 647 

9. 
Civil Society 
Participation in 
Kazakhstan 

To increase civic participation in 
the policy making in Kazakhstan 

The «Civil Alliance 
of Kazakhstan» 

30 months 
25.12.2010 
25.06.2013 

279 990 

10. 

Increasing public 
confidence 
towards local 
authorities in 
Almaty 

Increase public confidence 
towards local government by 
involving citizens in decision-
making.  

Information 
Analytical Center 
of Almaty Akimat 

36 months 
01.03.2011 
28.02.2014 

269 100 

11. 

Capacity building 
of Local Authority 
through 
implementing 
waste 
management 
strategy and 
actions  

To contribute to improved 
ecology and standards of living 
in the region 

City establishment 
of the Akimat of 
Mangistu oblast 

36 months 
01.06.2011 
30.11.2013 

296 308 

12. 
"Our positive 
impact on Health"  
 

To reduce the number of new 
HIV/ AIDS cases in Pavlodar 
and Pavlodar oblast by 
conducting primary prevention 
in educational institutions and 
hospitals for IDUs (injecting 
drug users) 

NGO "Doctors 
against drugs" 

30 months 
30.12.2010 
30.06.2013 

158 967 

13. 

Scaling -Up HIV 
and TB Services 
for Most-At-Risk 
Populations in 
Kazakhstan 
 

To contribute to universal access 
of HIV and TB services for 
vulnerable population groups in 
the Republic of Kazakhstan 

STICHTING AIDS 
FOUNDATION 
EAST-WEST 
(AFEW) 

24 months 
03.01.2011 
28.02.2013 

269 999 

14. 

A model program 
against the spread 
of HIV/AIDS and 
TB in women 
prisons 

To improve prevention, 
diagnostics and rehabilitation 
treatment of patients with 
HIV/AIDS and TB amongst 
women in prisons 

Penal Reform 
International 

24 months 
28.12.2010 
28.12.2012 

228 052 

15. Capacity Building 
towards 
Advancing ISO 
Standards and 

Overall objectives are to foster 
economic development of 
Kazakhstan (KZ) and 
Uzbekistan (UZB) and to 

INTERNATIONA
LE 
WEITERBILDUN
G UND 

24 months 
23.12.2010 
22.12.2012 

499,978 
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Quality 
Management in 
the Transport & 
Logistics Sector 

increase international 
competitiveness of Kazakh & 
Uzbek business sectors. The aim 
of the actions is to strengthen 
the role  and competences of 
business intermediaries in KZ 
and UZB on ISO 9001 in 
transport & logistics (T&L) 
sector 
 

ENTWICKLUNG 
GEMEINNUTZIG
E GMBH 

16. 
 

CASIP-SMEs – IP 
Services to 
Enterprises to 
Support 
Innovation and 
Market 

Overall objectives of the action 
are:  
-contribute to strenghten the 
economy of CA countries 
-contribute to the 
competitiveness of the CA 
SMEs 
-contribute to strenghten the 
capacity building of CA BIOs 

CAMERA DI 
COMMERCIO 
INDUSTRIA 
ARTIGIANATO E 
AGRICOLTURA 
DI VENEZIA 
 
(Chamber of 
Commerce Industry 
Craft and 
Agriculture of 
Venice) 

24 months 
22.12.2010 
21.12.2012 

498,780 

17. 

Strengthening 
Tourism sector 
enhancing BIOs 
capacity to assist 
tourism – StreTO 

Main objectives of the 
project: 
Strengthening economic and 
social relation between 
partners, Enhance capacity of 
Central Asian Chambers of 
commerce in supporting 
tourist Women Entrepreneur's 
activities, Promote more 
competitive tourist sector, 
Promote women 
entrepreneurship, Increase 
tourist SMEs employment 
and revenues, Increase flow 
of tourists 

RETECAMERE 
SCARL 

18 months 
01.03.2011 
31.08.2012 

484,679 

 
 
 

18. 

ACCESS: 
Assistance in 
Clean Coal and 
Environmentally 
sound Storage 
Solutions 
 

The action should contribute 
substantially to local capacity 
building in Kazakhstan for 
the development of Clean 
Coal Technologies and the 
identification of Carbon 
Capture and Storage potential 
in the country. Please visit 
www.access-kazakhstan.eu 

UNIVERSITEIT 
HASSELT 

22.12.2010 
22.12.2012 480,958 

 
 


