Ongoing Projects implemented by

NON-GOVERNMENTAL ORGANIZATIONS

Co-funded by the EU Delegation (budget 2008-2010)

January 2012

Note: All these projects were selected following open Call for Proposals

Nº	Project title	Summary	Project implementing company	Duration	EC financing (EURO)
1.	Support to children deprived of parental care in Kazakhstan	Reducing poverty caused by institutionalization of children deprived of parental care	"Eurasia Foundation of Central Asia"	24 months 01/02/2010 31/01/2012	166 723
2.	Access to social services for disabled people	Conditions creating for providing of people's real access to special social services	NAMYS	24 months 01/04/2010 31/03/2012	266.138
3.	Mobilising and promoting the active involvement of people living with HIV in Kazakhstan	Increase the levels of involvement of people living with HIV within nongovernmental organisations working in the field of HIV/AIDS and in public actions	AFEW	24 months 01/02/2010 31/01/2012	199.536
4.	Increase life quality by protecting our rights	To increase the legal awareness of the population in Pavlodar and East Kazakhstan regions about the realization of citizens' Constitutional rights to participate in the process of Law elaboration, taking decisions and control	Public foundation "Decenta"	36 months 07/08/2009- 07/08/2012	236 625
5.	Educational Legal Trainings in Response to Human Trafficking	Providing legal, social worker, and psychological consultations for potential victims of human trafficking	Sana Sezim	36 months 02.12.2009 02.12.2012	213 088
6.	Monitoring the National Human Rights Action Plan by Kazakhstan for 2009-2012 implementation progress	The HR Action Plan was adopted by Kazakhstan as one of specific steps aimed to improve human rights situation in the country, which were required by international community, including OSCE.	Kazakhstan International Bureau for Human Rights and Rule of Law	24 months 01.03.2011 28.02.2013	240 000

№	Project title	Summary	Project implementing company	Duration	EC financing (EURO)
7.	National Action Plan for Human Rights in the Republic of Kazakhstan: increasing public awareness	Raising awareness on the "National Action Plan for Human Rights in 2009 – 2012" (hereinafter - the National Plan) and facilitate its implementation at the local level.	RSNN Foundation	36 months 01.04.2011 30.09.2013	274 452
8.	Strengthening Rural NGO Capacities for Sustainable Civil Society Development	To develop democratic society in rural areas of the SKO through strengthening the capacity of local NGOs, promoting broad-based citizen dialogue and participation in the communities. It is to build the foundation for sustainable community action planning and develop replicable community action models.	Public Association "Bereke"	24 months 27.12.2010 27.12.2012	288 647
9.	Civil Society Participation in Kazakhstan	To increase civic participation in the policy making in Kazakhstan	The «Civil Alliance of Kazakhstan»	30 months 25.12.2010 25.06.2013	279 990
10.	Increasing public confidence towards local authorities in Almaty	Increase public confidence towards local government by involving citizens in decision-making.	Information Analytical Center of Almaty Akimat	36 months 01.03.2011 28.02.2014	269 100
11.	Capacity building of Local Authority through implementing waste management strategy and actions	To contribute to improved ecology and standards of living in the region	City establishment of the Akimat of Mangistu oblast	36 months 01.06.2011 30.11.2013	296 308
12.	"Our positive impact on Health"	To reduce the number of new HIV/ AIDS cases in Pavlodar and Pavlodar oblast by conducting primary prevention in educational institutions and hospitals for IDUs (injecting drug users)	NGO "Doctors against drugs"	30 months 30.12.2010 30.06.2013	158 967
13.	Scaling -Up HIV and TB Services for Most-At-Risk Populations in Kazakhstan	To contribute to universal access of HIV and TB services for vulnerable population groups in the Republic of Kazakhstan	STICHTING AIDS FOUNDATION EAST-WEST (AFEW)	24 months 03.01.2011 28.02.2013	269 999
14.	A model program against the spread of HIV/AIDS and TB in women prisons	To improve prevention, diagnostics and rehabilitation treatment of patients with HIV/AIDS and TB amongst women in prisons	Penal Reform International	24 months 28.12.2010 28.12.2012	228 052
15.	Capacity Building towards Advancing ISO Standards and	Overall objectives are to foster economic development of Kazakhstan (KZ) and Uzbekistan (UZB) and to	INTERNATIONA LE WEITERBILDUN G UND	24 months 23.12.2010 22.12.2012	499,978

№	Project title	Summary	Project implementing company	Duration	EC financing (EURO)
	Quality Management in the Transport & Logistics Sector	increase international competitiveness of Kazakh & Uzbek business sectors. The aim of the actions is to strengthen the role and competences of business intermediaries in KZ and UZB on ISO 9001 in transport & logistics (T&L) sector	ENTWICKLUNG GEMEINNUTZIG E GMBH		
16.	CASIP-SMEs – IP Services to Enterprises to Support Innovation and Market	Overall objectives of the action are: -contribute to strenghten the economy of CA countries -contribute to the competitiveness of the CA SMEs -contribute to strenghten the capacity building of CA BIOs	CAMERA DI COMMERCIO INDUSTRIA ARTIGIANATO E AGRICOLTURA DI VENEZIA (Chamber of Commerce Industry Craft and Agriculture of Venice)	24 months 22.12.2010 21.12.2012	498,780
17.	Strengthening Tourism sector enhancing BIOs capacity to assist tourism – StreTO	Main objectives of the project: Strengthening economic and social relation between partners, Enhance capacity of Central Asian Chambers of commerce in supporting tourist Women Entrepreneur's activities, Promote more competitive tourist sector, Promote women entrepreneurship, Increase tourist SMEs employment and revenues, Increase flow of tourists	RETECAMERE SCARL	18 months 01.03.2011 31.08.2012	484,679
18.	ACCESS: Assistance in Clean Coal and Environmentally sound Storage Solutions	The action should contribute substantially to local capacity building in Kazakhstan for the development of Clean Coal Technologies and the identification of Carbon Capture and Storage potential in the country. Please visit www.access-kazakhstan.eu	UNIVERSITEIT HASSELT	22.12.2010 22.12.2012	480,958